
 

Time Topic Resource Persons 

9.30 - 10.00 am 
Inaugural Session,  

Introduction and purpose of the workshop – M A Khan 

10.00 - 11.00 am Environment Monitoring: Needs and Challenges - T.V Ramachandra 

11.00 – 11.30 am Tea  

11.30 -12.00 pm Birds: Indicators of Environment quality Harish Bhat  

12.00 - 12.30 pm Mapping of Earth Features using Google Earth Gouri Kulkarni 

12.30 -1.00 pm Water Quality Monitoring On site parameters Sincy Varghese 

1.00 – 1.30 pm Water Quality Monitoring Chemical parameters Asulabha K S  

1.30 – 2.30 pm Lunch 

2.30 – 3.00 pm Water Plants Sudarshan P Bhat 

3.00 - 3.30 pm Soil Quality Analysis Saira G Chandy 

3.30 – 4.00 pm Nutrient Analysis (C, N and P) 
Durga Madhab 

Mahapatra 

4.00 – 4.30 pm Renewable Energy & Conservation Ganesh Hegde 

4.30 – 5.00 pm  
Concluding Session 

Presentation by Selected Participant, Interactive session 

Contact 
T.V. Ramachandra 

Energy & Wetlands Research Group  

Centre for Ecological Sciences, Indian 

Institute of Science, Bangalore 560 012, India  

Phone- 080-22933503 extn 107 

Email - cestvr@ces.iisc.ernet.in, 
energy@ces.iisc.ernet.in      
web: http://ces.iisc.ernet.in/energy 

M.A Khan 

Principal, K K English High School,  

Varthur- 560087, Bangalore. 
Secretary, Bangalore South District 

High  

School Headmasters Association 

Email- khanattaulla@gmail.com 

Phone – 9845224228/ 080-28538051 

K. Harish 

Chairman, Vagdevi 

Vilas Institutions, 

Munnekolalu, 

Marathahalli Post, 

Bangalore – 560 037 

Durga Madhab Mahapatra durgamadhab@ces.iisc.ernet.in 9483709789 

Sudarshan P Bhat sudarshan@ces.iisc.ernet.in 9986969032 

Ganesh Hegde ganesh@ces.iisc.ernet.in 9611164216 

Gouri Kulkarni gouri@ces.iisc.ernet.in  

Sincy Varghese sincy@ces.iisc.ernet.in  

Asulabha K S asulabha@ces.iisc.ernet.in  

Saira G Chandy Sairachandy21.11.90@gmail.com  

 

Workshop on Environment Education for Science Teachers [CBSE] 
Date: 25th July 2014, 9.30 am to 5.00 pm 

Venue - Vagdevi Vilas Institution, Munnekolalu, Marathahalli Post. 
Energy & Wetlands Research Group, Centre for Ecological Sciences, Indian 

Institute of Science, Bangalore 560 012, India 

& 

Vagdevi Vilas Institution, Munnekolalu, Marathahalli Post,  

Bangalore – 560 037, India 


